
 
VIRTUS WORLD RANKINGS (16th May 2025) 

MEN’S SINGLES II1 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand  
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
May 
2025 

Archie Graham AUS 150 80 100 20 80 40  470 1 

Oliver Beadle GBR 40 60 80 20 10 60  270 2 

Fabrice Higgins GBR 100 40 20  60 10  230 3 

Dominic Iannotti GBR 80  60   80  220 4 

Benjamin Coullier FRA 60  20 20 40 20  160 5 

Damian Phillips AUS 40 10 20 15 10 10  105 6 

Mitchell James AUS 40 20 20  10   90 7= 

Arthur Etchebarne FRA 40  40   10  90 7= 

Aidan Moody GBR 20 10 10 15 20 10  85 9 

Lakshmi Jadala IND 20 10 10   5  45 10 

Mateusz Stusinski POL 20  10   5  35 11 

Kamil Wyskida POL 20  10     30 12= 

Luke Turnbull GBR 20   10    30 12= 

Joshua Holloway AUS  10 10  10   30 12= 

Luke Barker AUS 20       20 15= 

Patrick Dupuis FRA 20       20 15= 

Aurelian Vagner FRA 20       20 15= 

Kevin Meade USA 10  5     15 18= 

Martino Quaglio-Cotti ITA   10   5  15 18= 

Ilya Zayd ISR 10       10 20= 

Erik Prusakiewicz SWE 
 

 10     10 20= 

Michel Perathoner ITA 
 

 10     10 20= 

Massimo Mottura ITA   5   5  10 20= 

Ajit Zachariah Shinto IND   5   5  10 20= 

Stanislav Sigarev KAZ   5   5  10 20= 

Riccardo Sciuto ITA   5     5 26= 

Rutger Vermissen BEL   5     5 26= 

Taylor Marsland GBR    5    5 26= 

Matthew Brough GBR    5    5 26= 



 
 

WOMEN’S SINGLES II1 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand  
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
May 
2025 

Anna McBride GBR 100 80 80  80 80  420 1 

Eva Blanc FRA 80  60 15 60 60  275 2 

Hanne Lavreysen BEL 60 40 40  10 40  190 3 

Kelly Wren AUS 40 60 20 10 10 20  160 4 

Andriana Petrakis AUS 20 20 10 15 40 10  115 5 

Breanna Tunny AUS 10 10 10 7 20   57 6 

Anais Thorel FRA 20  10 10  10  50 7 

Lillie Mills GBR 10 10 5  10 5  40 8= 

Elise Delvas FRA 20  5 5  10  40 8= 

Carla Lenarduzzi AUS 10 10 5 2 10   37 10 

Dorota Kostka POL 10  10   10  30 11 

Natalia Babinska POL 20  5     25 12 

Ofir Avishay ISR 10       10 13= 

Shani Dagan ISR 10       10 13= 

Antonina Rogova KAZ   5   5  10 13= 

Kara Diachenko USA   5     5 16= 

Mariya Baksheyeva KAZ   
 

  5  5 16= 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



 
 

MEN’S SINGLES II2 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand  
Slam  
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
May 
2025 

Timothy Gould AUS 80  80 10  40  210 1 

Emmanuele Bezzi ITA   60   60  120 2 

Jean Phillippe Faivre FRA 60  10   5  75 3 

Hugo Beckman FRA 40  10   5  55 4 

Robbie Hampshaw GBR   40     40 5= 

Gabrielle Vietti ITA   20   20  40 5= 

Lancelot Michel FRA 20  5     25 7 

Aman Ramadani AUS   5 7  10  22 8 

Ibrahim Elkholy EGY   10     10 9= 

Federico Morgagni ITA   10     10 9= 

Giuseppe Sommese ITA   5     5 11= 

Johan Bonneau FRA   5     5 11= 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 



 
MEN’S SINGLES II3 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand 
Slam  
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

Hunter Thompson AUS 80  60 15  60  215 1 

Hayden Ballard AUS   40 5  40  85 2 

Simon Ma AUS 60       60 3 

Yonatan Abargel ISR 40       40 4 

Jonathan Doring USA   20     20 5= 

Aharon Shricke FRA      20  20 5= 

Umberto Pellis ITA   10     10 7= 

Youen Segre FRA      10  10 7= 

Dastan Ordabay KAZ      5  5 9= 

Valeriy Yugay KAZ      5  5 9= 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 



 
 

MEN’S DOUBLES II1 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand  
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World  
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

Fabrice Higgins GBR 80  80   60  220 1= 

Dominic Iannotti GBR 80  80   60  220 1= 

Archie Graham AUS 60  60   20  140 3 

Oliver Beadle GBR 40  40   40  120 4 

Mitchell James AUS 60  20     80 5= 

Aidan Moody   40   40  80 5= 

Josh Holloway AUS   60     60 7= 

Damian Phillips AUS 20  20   20  60 7= 

Luke Turnbull GBR 40       40 9 

Benjamin Coullier FRA 10  10   10  30 10= 

Arthur Etchebarne FRA 10  10   10  30 10= 

Lakshmi Jadala IND 10  10   5  25 12 

Luke Barker AUS 20       20 13= 

Mateusz Stusinski POL 10  10     20 13= 

Kamil Wyskida POL 10  10     20 13= 

Ajit Zachariah Shinto IND   10   5  15 16 

Kevin Meade USA 10       10 17= 

Michel Perathoner ITA   10     10 17= 

Riccardo Sciuto ITA   10     10 17= 

Massimo Mottura ITA   5   5  10 17= 

Martino Quaglio-Cotti ITA   5   5  10 17= 

           
         

          

          

          

          

          

 



 
 

WOMEN’S DOUBLES II1 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand 
Slam  
2025 
AO 

World  
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Games 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

Eva Blanc FRA 80  60   60  200 1= 

Elise Delvas FRA 80  60   60  200 1= 

Kelly Wren AUS 40  40   40  120 3 

Andriana Petrakis AUS 20  40   40  100 4 

Natalia Babinska POL 60  5     65 5= 

Dorota Kostka POL 60  5     65 5= 

Carla Lenarduzzi AUS 40  10     50 7= 

Anna McBride GBR 10  20   20  50 7= 

Lillie Mills GBR 10  20   20  50 7= 

Breanna Tunny AUS 20  10     30 10 

Ofir Avishay ISR 10       10 11= 

Shani Dagan ISR 10       10 11= 

Mariya Baksheyeva KAZ      10  10 11= 

Antonina Rogova KAZ      10  10 11= 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



 
 

 

MEN’S DOUBLES II2 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand 
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

Emmanuele Bezzi ITA   60   60  120 1= 

Gabriele Vietti ITA   60   60  120 1= 

Timothy Gould AUS   40   40  80 3= 

Aman Ramadani AUS   40   40  80 3= 

Robbie Hampshaw GBR   20     20 5= 

Ibrahim Elkholy EGY   20     20 5= 

Hugo Beckmann FRA      20  20 5= 

Jean-Philippe Faivre FRA      20  20 5= 

Federico Morgagni ITA   10     10 9= 

Giuseppe Sommese ITA   10     10 9= 

          

          

          

          

        
  

        
  

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 

 



 
 

 

MEN’S DOUBLES II3 

Players 
 

Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand 
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

Hunter Thompson AUS   
 

  60  60 1= 

Hayden Ballard AUS   
 

  60  60 1= 

Aharon Shricke FRA   
 

  40  40 3= 

Youen Segre FRA   
 

  40  40 3= 

Dastan Ordabay KAZ   
 

  20  20 5= 

Valeriy Yugay KAZ   
 

  20  20 5= 

          

           
  

 
       

  
 

      

          

          

          

          

        
  

        
  

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 

 



 
 

 

MIXED DOUBLES II1 

Players Global 
Games 
2023 
France 

Grand 
Slam 
2024 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2024 
France 

National 
Champs 
2024 

Grand 
Slam 
2025 
AO 

World 
Champs 
2025 
Kazakhstan 

National 
Champs 
2025 

Total 
Points 

Ranking 
Dec 
2024 

MEN          

Dominic Iannoti GBR 100  80   60  240 1 

Archie Graham AUS 80  40   40  160 2 

Damian Phillips AUS 40  60   5  105 3 

Benjamin Coullier FRA 60  10   10  80 4 

Arthur Etchebarne FRA 20  10   20  50 5 

Mitchell James AUS 20  20     40 6 

Mateusz Stusinski POL 20  10   5  35 7 

Kamil Wyskida POL 20  10     30 8 

Luke Barker AUS 10       10 9= 

Timothy Gould AUS 10       10 9= 

Aidan Moody GBR 10       10 9= 

Ilya Zayd ISR 10       10 9= 

Stanislav Sigarev KAZ   5   5  10 9= 

Joshua Holloway AUS   5     5 14= 

Kevin Meade USA   5     5 14= 

Rutger Vermissen BEL   5     5 14= 

          

          

WOMEN          

Anna McBride GBR 100  80   60  240 1 

Kelly Wren AUS 80  60   40  180 2 

Eva Blanc FRA 60  10   20  90 3 

Andriana Petrakis AUS 10  40   5  55 4 

Breanna Tunny AUS 40  5     45 5 

Carla Lenarduzzi AUS 20  20     40 6= 

Anais Thorel FRA 20  10   10  40 6= 



 

Dorota Kostka POL 20  10   5  35 8 

Natalia Babinska POL 20  10     30 9 

Hanne Lavreysen BEL 10  5     15 10 

Lillie Mills GBR 10       10 11= 

Ofir Avishay ISR 10       10 11= 

Antonina Rogova KAZ   5   5  10 11= 

Kara Diachenko USA   5     5 14 

 

 

 


